REC



ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1	$\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}$
SUBMISSION TYPE 7-20) New	CONVEYANCE TYPE
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame# Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	Assignment
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date May 7, 2001 Dany Ray May 7, 2001	Address: B.P. G - Le Prieuré
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached □	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num If this document is being filed together with a new Patent App first named inventor: 00/00/00	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
Patent Application Number(s): 09/867,810 TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total num	
09/867,810	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total num PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601	ber of properties involved: NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyant document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include to Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total num PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700	ber of properties involved: NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyand document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include to Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or creany overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or creany overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total num PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ber of properties involved: NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyant document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include in Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total. 1

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, 17 We

35

Gilles JOURDIN

7, rue de La Mairie 27170 COMBON/FRANCE Dany RAY

Route de La Côte d'Apremont 78820 JUZIERS/FRANCE hereinafter called assignor(s), has/have invented certain improvements in

A dispenser having a fixing member, and a fixing mem ber for such a dispenser

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor an

under serial No. 09/867,810

and

Whereas.

VALOIS S.A. B.P. G - Le Prieuré 27110 LE NEUBOURG FRANCE ○ **Ξ**

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Latters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns: and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys					ROCKEY, MILNAMOW & katz, Ltd.				
	•								
Two Prud	dential_	Plaza 180	N. Stets	son Av	enue -	Suite	470	O CHIC	AGO
ILLINOIS	S 60601_	- USA							
to insert here	e in parenth	eses (Applicat	ion number_	09/867	7,810				filed
	30, 2001) ti	he filling date a	and applic				offication M	hen known.
Date: 01	7/05/200	1	s/			JOURDIN			
Date: 0	7/05/200	1	s/	Z	Dany	RAY			
Date:			s/						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0940